
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074524-2025 

Tender

RFQ for the Supply and delivery of LED Lights to the
British High Commission Kampala.

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-074524
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e2c4 
Published 17 November 2025, 4:25pm

Scope 

Description

The objective of this project is to invite suppliers to submit a quotation for the supply and
delivery of LED lighting as listed in the table below. All products must be new, original,
and comply with the specifications indicated.

Packing the items should be in line with the SURVEY REF. Items with same Survey
Reference should be packed together and labelled as such.

Total value (estimated)

£52,000 excluding VAT

£52,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074524-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074524-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026

3 months

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31532900 - Fluorescent lights

Contract locations

UG - Uganda

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 November 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

28 November 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 3 to 4

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quotations will be assessed based on price, lead time, product compliance, and warranty.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Fulufhelo Ratshionya

Email: Fulufhelo.Ratshionya@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Fulufhelo.Ratshionya@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-12-07T13:22:21+0000
	TCPDF




